Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/7/2021 1:25:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$22,339,699.26
$0.00
$42,815,972.00
$32,000.00
$65,187,671.26

$40,168,088.51
$10,638,298.11
$5,777,377.20
$220,393.00
$3,166,190.34
$217,391.56
$0.00
$994,463.00
$61,182,201.72

$866,464.09
$2,986,215.71
($2,119,751.62)

$1,885,717.92
$15,594,962.31
$17,480,680.23

GENERAL

Actual

$16,787,841.97
$0.00
$43,039,554.26
$24,134.83
$59,851,531.06

$27,911,437.48
$8,134,627.41
$4,022,922.13
$125,020.69
$1,877,949.35
$217,391.56
$0.00
$491,524.18
$42,780,872.80

$1,288,803.76
$2,523,652.21
($1,234,848.45)

$15,835,809.81
$15,594,962.31
$31,430,772.12

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,551,857.29)
$0.00
$223,582.26
($7,865.17)
($5,336,140.20)

$12,256,651.03
$2,503,670.70
$1,754,455.07
$95,372.31
$1,288,240.99
$0.00

$0.00
$502,938.82
$18,401,328.92

$422,339.67
$462,563.50
$884,903.17

$13,950,091.89
$0.00
$13,950,091.89

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,545,830.52
$5,912,854.13
$20,002.00
$8,478,686.65

$3,332,352.42
$1,877,852.87
$67,919.75
$2,280,464.64
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$796,162.71
$8,354,752.39

$1,676,617.86
$1,691,901.60
($15,283.74)

$108,650.52
$4,065,340.86
$4,173,991.38

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$972,235.08
$3,163,819.94
$2,665.87
$4,138,720.89

$2,280,043.63
$1,224,195.72
$132,721.80
$1,657,573.82
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$216,617.91
$5,511,152.88

$1,164,980.91
$476,440.58
$688,540.33

($683,891.66)
$4,065,340.86
$3,381,449.20

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,573,595.44)
($2,749,034.19)
($17,336.13)
($4,339,965.76)

$1,052,308.79
$653,657.15
($64,802.05)
$622,890.82
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$579,544.80
$2,843,599.51

($511,636.95)
$1,215,461.02
$703,824.07

($792,542.18)
$0.00
($792,542.18)
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