## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$22,339,699.26	\$16,787,841.97	(\$5,551,857.29)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,545,830.52	\$972,235.08	(\$1,573,595.44)
Local Sources	\$42,815,972.00	\$43,039,554.26	\$223,582.26	\$5,912,854.13	\$3,163,819.94	(\$2,749,034.19)
Other Sources	\$32,000.00	\$24,134.83	(\$7,865.17)	\$20,002.00	\$2,665.87	(\$17,336.13)
Total Revenues:	\$65,187,671.26	\$59,851,531.06	(\$5,336,140.20)	\$8,478,686.65	\$4,138,720.89	(\$4,339,965.76)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$40,168,088.51	\$27,911,437.48	\$12,256,651.03	\$3,332,352.42	\$2,280,043.63	\$1,052,308.79
Instructional Support Services	\$10,638,298.11	\$8,134,627.41	\$2,503,670.70	\$1,877,852.87	\$1,224,195.72	\$653,657.15
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,777,377.20	\$4,022,922.13	\$1,754,455.07	\$67,919.75	\$132,721.80	(\$64,802.05)
Auxiliary Services	\$220,393.00	\$125,020.69	\$95,372.31	\$2,280,464.64	\$1,657,573.82	\$622,890.82
General Administrative Services	\$3,166,190.34	\$1,877,949.35	\$1,288,240.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$217,391.56	\$217,391.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$994,463.00	\$491,524.18	\$502,938.82	\$796,162.71	\$216,617.91	\$579,544.80
Total Expenditures:	\$61,182,201.72	\$42,780,872.80	\$18,401,328.92	\$8,354,752.39	\$5,511,152.88	\$2,843,599.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$866,464.09	\$1,288,803.76	\$422,339.67	\$1,676,617.86	\$1,164,980.91	(\$511,636.95)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,986,215.71	\$2,523,652.21	\$462,563.50	\$1,691,901.60	\$476,440.58	\$1,215,461.02
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,119,751.62)	(\$1,234,848.45)	\$884,903.17	(\$15,283.74)	\$688,540.33	\$703,824.07
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,885,717.92	\$15,835,809.81	\$13,950,091.89	\$108,650.52	(\$683,891.66)	(\$792,542.18)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,594,962.31	\$15,594,962.31	\$0.00	\$4,065,340.86	\$4,065,340.86	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$17,480,680.23	\$31,430,772.12	\$13,950,091.89	\$4,173,991.38	\$3,381,449.20	(\$792,542.18)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.